

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Misc Appeal No. 08 of 2017
(CNR: WBMD01-001708-2017)

Present: : Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
District Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB00640

Order No. 32 Dated 15.02.2024

Today is fixed for receipt of SR/ AD, LCR and filing amended copy of Memo of appeal.

Appellant is absent without taking any steps.

LCR has already been received vide order dated 13.02.2024.

SR/ AD upon the respondents have not yet been received till date.

As per resolution No. 203 dated 15.02.2024 of the local Bar Association, no adverse order has been passed this day.

Hence, the matter is adjourned this day.

Fix 21.05.2024 for receipt of SR/ AD and filing amended copy of Memo of appeal.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad