

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Misc Appeal Case NO. 08 of 2017

(CNR No. WBMD01-001708-2017)

Present: : Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 37 Dated 02.06.2025

Today is fixed for filing steps by the Appellants.

Appellants files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Appellants files a petition and prays for time for filing steps on the ground stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 23.07.2025 for filing fresh steps by the appellants.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.